REPAIR ORDER - AUDIT COPY

DEERY BROTHERS
200 S Gear Ave
West Burlington,

IA 52655

Work Phaone

Home Phone

Body

R/O Close Date Recelpt No.
01/30/26
Mileage In Mileage Out
180356 180356

R/O Open Date
01/21/26

R/O Number

6036262/1

Work by Tech 256/756

Corrected by WITP: WHOLESALE VEHICLE. TOP OFF FLUIDS

Year Make Model | License Number Service Advisor
2013 HONDA AMANDA KEPHART 1403
Vehicle Identification Number | Color | Account No. Delivery Date In-Service Date
S5FPYK1F44DB001650
INVENTORY: 1289073
#1 - QL WTTP: WHOLESALE VEHICLE. TOP OFF FLUIDS

0.50hrs @ 191.98 95.99 14.00
#2 - QL BATTERY: CHARGE OR REPLACE BATTERY L
Corrected by BATTERY: CHARGE OR REPLACE BATTERY
Work by Tech 256/756 * 0.60hrs 39.95 16.80
88865265 BATTERY l@202.89 202.89 116.11
replace battery
Account Description Control Reference Amount
46150 SLS-SRV-QUICKLANE LABOR-OTHER 6036262 6036262 -135.94
24700 INV-WORK IN PROCESS SERVICE 217756 6036262 -30.80
66150 CST-SRV-QUICKLANE-LABOR-OTHER 6036262 6036262 30.80
46800 SLS-PTS-QUICKLANE-MECH RO-GM 6036262 6036262 -202.89
66800 CST-PTS-QUICKLANE-MECH RO-GM 6036262 6036262 116...11
24200 INVENTORY-PTS/ACC-GM 6036262 6036262 -116.11
66900 CST-SRV-MECH SHOP SUPPLIES 6036262 6036262 -29.99
24100 INVENTORY - USED TRUCKS 1289073 6036262 368.82
RNA R 0 ARRA OMER PA
LABOR 135.94 30.80
PARTS 202.89 11611
DEDUCTIBLE
SUBLET
SHOP SUPPLIES 29.99
HAZARDOUS MATERIALS
SALES TAX OR TAX LD.
SPECIAL ORDER DEPOSIT
DISCOUNTS
368.82 146.91

© 1968 ENSIGN Information Systems, Inc.



1/31/28, 11:45 AM CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2013 HONDA RIDGELINE RTS: 5FPYK1F44DB001650

This report provided free of charge by: 1
« kW ok, Deery Brothers
[c|a[R[F AR}
3 200 S Gear Ave 4.6 / 50 @101

ADVANTAGE
DEALER

West Burlington, I1A 52655 151 Verified Reviews Customer Favorites
319-271-8758

EBEE@ Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

2013 HONDA Accident reported: minor damage
RIDGELINE RTS @% v |
VIN: 5SFPYK1F44DB001650 MINOR MODERATE SEVERE
CREW PICKUP
3.5L V6 F SOHC 24V
GASOLINE ; ;
FRONT WHEEL DRIVE W/ 44 ?ﬁ 23 Service history records
This CARFAX Report Provided o Good Reliability
by:
Deery Brothers
4.6/5.0 €D CcARFAX 1-Owner vehicle _
157 Verified Reviews 1 RELIABILITY
@ 101 Customer Favorites [IE) 180,361 Last reported odometer reading

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 1/31/26 at
11:45:33 AM (CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.

Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

PR x] Accident / Damage History

Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Event 1

' 10/27/2015
 Accident reported:
minor damage with
another motor vehicle | | |
- Airbags did not deploy MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

Damage Severity Scale

()

l
i

N

Event 2

https://www.carfax.com/vehiclehistory/ar20/3QtxxAu05cL3-VwVwowctsF4a472ZQC2uCr1a12uKh0SgZe_8CH77TPIpKe2qVNp2-861XLtDenVPL_PO... 113



1/31/26, 11:45 AM CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2013 HONDA RIDGELINE RTS: 5FPYK1F44DB001650

02/02/2022 .
Damage reported: minor | Damage Severity Scale

damage O | @D)E

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

BIREER x| Recent Service Highlights

Key services performed in the last 12 months

Service Comments Date

W Oil  Oil and filter changed 09/24/2025

This car has been recently serviced. That's a

CAH good thing!
§, Fox )

BINCIEIY x| Reliability Forecast

Based on 2013 Honda Ridgeline RTS with similar mileage

3-Year Reliability Forecast What makes this vehicle have good

_ : O reliability?

Fair Reliability Good Great Reliability $$S Average Repair Cost
Reliability $440 avg per year

Good news! This ]
vehicle is expected to
have average risk of
repair and average
repair costs. RELIABILITY

% Oil Changes performed regularly

& Average Likelihood of Repair

G x| Additional History s

Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Total Loss No Issues
No total loss reported to CARFAX. Reported

Structural Damage
g No Issues

Reported

https:/fwww.carfax.com/vehiclehistory/ar20/3QixxAu05cL9-VwVwowctsF4a472ZQC2uCr1a12ukh0SgZc_8CH77TPIpKe2qVNp2-861XLtDenVPL_PO... 213



1/31/26, 11:45 AM CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2013 HONDA RIDGELINE RTS: 5FPYK1F44DB001650

Airbag Deployment No Issues
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX. Reported
Odometer Check

No Issues

No indication of an odometer rollback. Indicated

Accident / Damage

Mi D
Accident reported: 10/27/2015. Damage reported: 02/02/2022. inor bamage

Manufacturer Recall No Recalls
No open recalls reported to CARFAX. Reported

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired.

[INCIEIN x| Title History Owner 1

CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Warranty Expired

Damage Brands Guaranteed

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon No Problem
Odometer Brands Guaranteed
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits No Problem

%QY 540

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of

4.
EOEEDK Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not
o) e included in this report, you may qualify.
i gl View Terms | View Certificate

[INCAEIN x| Ownership History owner 1

The number of owners is estimated

Mearprrehasad 2013
Type of owner Personal
Estimated length of ownership 12 yrs. 11 mo.
| Owned in the following states/provinces Arkansas
" Estimated miles .dr.iven per year 13,947/yr
Last reported odometer reading 180,361

[/NI@FN x| Detailed History

£~ i |

https:/fwww.carfax.com/vehiclehistory/ar20/3QtxxAu05cL9-VwVwowctsF4a472ZQC2uCrial2ukh0SgZec_8CHT7TPIpKe2qVNp2-861XLtDenVPL_PO... 313



1/31/26, 11:45 AM
Owner 1

Date

P-s

Mileage Source

| Low mileage! This owner drove less

CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2013 HONDA RIDGELINE RTS: 5FPYK1F44DB001650

\ Personal Vehicle

Comments

R —
'{%nk letcher Honda of
Bentonville
Bentonville, AR
479-273-3000
fletcherhonda.com
48/5.0
864 Verified Reviews

Customer
¥ 11,19 Favorites

10/10/2012 5

10/18/2012 Frank Fletcher Honda of \ g
Bentonville 7%
Bentonville, AR

479-273-3000

fletcherhonda.com

4.8/5.0
864 Verified Reviews

, 11,191 Custo.mer
Favorites

02/23/2013 20 Frank Fletcher Honda of
Bentonville

Bentonville, AR
479-273-3000

fletcherhonda.com

48/5.0
864 Verified Reviews

' 11,191 Custqmer
Favorites

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Farmington, AR

02/28/2013 362 Frank Fletcher Honda of
Bentonville

Bentonville, AR
479-273-3000

fletcherhonda.com
48/5.0
864 Verified Reviews

Customer
. L Favorites

']

&
-

PCY

03/20/2013 Arkansas
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Farmington, AR

10/12/2013 13,610 The Grease Pig Lube And

Tune

Vehicle offered for sale

Vehicle serviced
- Pre-delivery inspection completed
- Nitrogen fill tires

Vehicle sold

d

-Titled or registered as personal vehicle

Vehicle serviced

Title or registration issued
-First owner reported

-Loan or lien reported -
-Vehicle color noted as White

Vehicle serviced
-0il and filter changed

https://iwww.carfax.com/vehiclehistory/ar20/3QtxxAu05cL9-VwVwowctsF4a472ZQC2uCria12uKh0SgZc_8CH77TPIpKe2qVNp2-861XLtDenVPL_PO...

4113



1/31/26, 11:45 AM

CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2013 HONDA RIDGELINE RTS: 5FPYK1F44DB001650

Fayetteville, AR

479-587-0990

greasepiglube.com/
49/5.0

112 Verified Reviews

12/19/2013 Arkansas Registration issued or renewed
Maotor Vehicle Dept. -Loan or lien reported
Farmington, AR -Vehicle color noted as White
03/21/2014 22,276  The Grease Pig Lube & % © Vehicle serviced
Tune 7% -0il and filter changed
Fayetteville, AR
479-442-7799
greasepiglube.com
48/5.0
189 Verified Reviews
' 125 Customer Favorites
07/14/2014 30,923 The Grease PigLube & % & Vehicle serviced
Tune % -0il and filter changed
Fayetteville, AR
479-442-7799
greasepiglube.com
48/5.0
189 Verified Reviews
@ 125 Customer Favorites
08/22/2014 Arkansas Title issued or updated
Motor Vehicle Dept. -Loan or lien reported
Farmington, AR -Vehicle color noted as White
12/10/2014 38,573  The Grease PigLube & % & Vehicle serviced
Tune -0l
Fayetteville, AR
479-442-7799
greasepiglube.com
4.8/5.0
189 Verified Reviews
@ 125 Customer Favorites
01/27/2015 Arkansas Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept. -Loan or lien reported
Fayetteville, AR -Vehicle color noted as White
05/06/2015 47,309 The Grease Pig Lube And % & Vehicle serviced

https://www.carfax.com/vehiclehistory/ar20/3QtxxAu05cL9-VwVwowctsF4a472ZQC2uCr1al2ukKh0SgZe_8CH77TPIpKe2qVNp2-861XLtDenVPL_PO...

Tune 7% -0il and filter changed
Fayetteville, AR
479-587-0990

greasepiglube.com/
49/5.0
112 Verified Reviews

5/13



1/31/26, 11:45 AM CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2013 HONDA RIDGELINE RTS: 5FPYK1F44DB001650

10/27/2015 Damage Report &% Accident reported: minor damage with

another motor vehicle

-Damage to front

-Damage to left front
- Airbags did not deploy

X

MINCR

LEFT

Damage Severity Scale

=

REAR

|
MODERATE SEVERE
Damage Location
FRONT
@ RIGHT

Minor damage is usually cosmetic, including
dents or scratches to the vehicle body.

|

2
L4

11/02/2015 54,868 The Grease Pig Lube & }i Vehicle serviced

Tune

Fayetteville, AR

479-442-7799

greasepiglube.com
4.8/5.0

189 Verified Reviews

Q 125 Customer-Favorites

01/29/2016 Arkansas
Motor Vehicle Dept.

- Qil and filter changed

Registration issued or renewed
-Loan or lien reported

Fayetteville, AR -Vehicle color noted as White

05/20/2016 63,756 The Grease Pig Lube & y‘ Vehicle serviced

Tune

Fayetteville, AR
479-442-7799
greasepiglube.com

https:/Mww.carfax.com/vehiclehistory!ar20.‘3thxAu05cL9-VwVwowctsF4a4722QCZuCr1 a12uKh0SgZc_8CHT77TPIpKe2qVNp2-861XLtDenVPL_PO...

- Oil and filter changed

6/13



